NORMAN HARVILLE, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, :
BATLDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vVS: :
CLYDE PAYNE AND JOSEPH : AT LAW
CROOKS, jointly and
individually, :
Defendants : CASE NO. 8 9 5 6

MOTION FOR RULE NI SI

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause
and shows unto the Court that a writ of discovery was issued to
the defendant, Clyde Payne, commanding him to file in Court a
sworn list of his assets; that said writ of discovery was
served upon the defendant, on to-wit, May 2, 1972, and that
the defendant has failed and refused to file an answer to
said writ of discovery.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff moves that a rule ni si be
issued to the defendant commanding him to appear at an
éépointed time and show cause, if any he should have, as to
why he should not be adjudged in contempt of court for failure
to answer said writ of discovery.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & _MURPHY

N

Wilson M. Hawkins, Jr.
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

Defendant's Address:

Box 245
Silverhill, Alabama




NORMAN HARVILLE,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS:

CLYDE PAYNE AND JOSEPH
CROOKS, jointly and
individually, :

AT LAW

Defendants

CASE NO. 8 9 5 6

Upon consideration of the petition filed herein by

the above named defendant, Clyde Payne, on the [ 8T day of

P s » 1972, praying that the said defendant be
(7 = ‘
ci%éé as for a contempt, it is,
Ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that the

gaid defendant, Clyde Payne, do be and appear hfore the Court

on the'}ﬁ@?ﬁay of ',¢L¢4ﬁgﬁ_ ,at_[j Bl - M.
and showcause, if a;ﬁfﬁe have, why he should not be held in
contempt for willfully refusing to file said statement of
-assets, as required by law.

Let a copy of said petition and this decree be

served upon the said defendant.

Dated this the 2§Z§ﬁay of Hesrer , 19 2.2 ,

r—y 5 B N i \v /f\ i ’f N
oy ey o By DAG e fate
W WC‘UIT JUDGE
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NCRMAN HARVILLE, 3 IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
Plaintiff, 3% BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

V3: * AT LAW

CLYDE PAYNE & JOSEPH 3%

CRCOKS, Jointly and

Individually,

Defendants. % Case No.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, jointly and
individually, SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($750.00) DOLLARS
gs damages for that heretofore and on, to-wit, May 29, 1969,
the Defendants each so negligently drove their respective motor
vehicles upon and along White Avenue, at%t or near its intersection
with Turner Street, at which point the szid White Avenue is a
public road in Baldwin County, Alabasma, as to cause their respec~
tive vehicles to collide, causing the vehicle driven by the Defen-
dant Clyde Payne tb strike the Plaintiff’'s gutomobile, which was
then and there parked where it had a right %o be, and ss s direcs
and proximate result of the combined and concurring negligence of
of the Defendants as aforessid, the Plsintiff's automobile was
ben®t, broken, and demolished, the front and side of the Plaintiff's
automoblle was crushed, snd the Plaintiff'!s automobile wss greatly
damaged and rendered less valuable, all to his damage in the amount

aforesaid, hence this suit.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURFHY

TAVES §. LACKET
WRNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

Defendant’s Address:

Clyde Payne, P. 0. Box 821, Bay Minette, Ala.

Joseph Crooks, Brownwood Avenuse, Bay Minette, Ala.

FILED

0T 25 1858

i

(jT

i

ﬁiﬂgg@g %;zggéi CLERK
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

A

Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwm County

TO ANY SdE.RIFF OF T

You A"e Hereby Conman
Clyde ‘Pay'ne

to appcar ar*a plead a"xswer oF

filed in the Circuit Court

ded to SUmMMON e e

of Baldwin County Statc o’E Alabama,

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

..........................

E STATE OF ALABAMA:

..............................................................................

.............................................

....................................

.............................................



s
No. ﬁ?b . @ Page.oiccoiimiinnins

- STATE OF ALABAMA

" Baldwin County. N

Defendant lives at

CIRCUIT COURT

" NORMAN HARVILLE

R R R L P N

B D D L T T T T S A

VS,

....................................................................

JOSERH GROGKS e
~L & (/) .{)f‘%rﬂ_un «,-—e ?? we

SUMMONS AND (i(OMPLAI_NT :

.......

Filed ........ Q725 i i 1969 |
ilice J Duck S : : f.- g ahlhr-'b R
........-............------.-.......-..............‘--........‘.. Ci k z i :
A 4{9?1,; 4
. Colling, Galloway & Muphy - |
Plaintiff's Attorney 5
........... befendant s Attorney



FRED G. COLLING

THOMAS M, GALLOWAY

M. THOMAS MURPHY [19za-1958)
ROBERT H, SMITH

WILSQN M, HAWKINS, JR.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
58 DAUPKIN SETREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36604

P, O. BoX 4492
TELEFHONE
432-0568

October 8 ’ 1971 ARCA CoDE 20S

Mrs. Eunice. B. Blackmon
Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs.

Re: Norman Earville
Vs: Clyde Payne & Joseph Crooks
Case No. 8956
BRlackmon:

I have received an answer to my writ of discovery

in the above styled case. Please vacate the writ of

discovery

WMHIr/5k1

against Mr. Payne.
Thank you very much.
Very truly yours,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

I ‘ - y .
P 5, L

~BY s




NORMAN HARVILLE, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

i
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AT LAW

CLYDE PAYNE & JCSEPH CROQES, :

Defendants. : CASE NG. 8¢5¢
REQUEST POR D"'%COVXIPY AESETS

The plaintiff herein having recovered at the March 9,

1871, term, a judgment acainst the defendant, Clvde Favyne, in

g C B ¥
the above styvled cause for the sum of SEVEN IUNDRED FIFTY AND
00/100 ($750.00) DOLLARS and costs in the amcunt of THIRTY-TWO
AND 25/100 ($32.25) DOLLARS, and execution havine been returned
endorsed by the Sheriff of 3aldwin County, Alabama, “No Property
Found”, the plaintiff now requesis in writing that the Clerk of

8§

this court issue a notice “o the above named defendant recguiring
e pa.

in this cause a statement in writing, under ocath, of all of his
assets of everv kind, character and descriptien vwheresoever

Wilson M. Hawiins, Jr«
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINYIFRFE
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NORMAN HARVILLE, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, H BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS: : AT LAW
CLYDE PAYNE & JOSEPH CROOKS, :

Defendants. : CASE NO. 8956

REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY ASSETS

The plaintiff herein having recovered at the March 9,
1971, term, a judgment against the defendant, Clyde Payne, in
the above styled cause for the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND
00/100 ($750.00) DOLLARS and costs in the amount of THIRTY-TWO
AND 25/100 ($32.25) DOLLARS, and execution having been returned
endorsed by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, "No Property
Found", the plaintiff now requests in writing that the Clerk of

this court issue a notice to the above named defendant requiring

Jhim, within thirty days from the service of such notice, to file e,

in this cause a statement in writing, under oath, of all of his
assets of every kind, character and description wheresocever
located as provided by Title 7, Section 903 of the Code of

Alabama.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPEY
/\E
BY:

1 ‘ } 1
i~ f\JZT\{ﬂ¥K:§ufx«~£;ﬁ//g/”

Wilson M. Hawkins, q;ﬁ
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAI%?IFF

!

g
MAR 14 1872

EUNICE B. BLACKMON SiReors

CLERK




NORMAN HARVILLE, : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY,
VS: : ALABAMA
CLYDE PAYNE and : AT LAW

JOSEPH CROOKS,
jointly and in-
dividually,

Defendants. : CASE NO. 8 9 5 8

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
moves this Homorable Court to issue a writ of discovery
directed to the defendant, Clyde Payne, requiring him to file
a 1list of his assets, under oath, with this Honorable Court

within the time allowed by law for same.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURlef
Z.

Wilson M. Hawkins, Jr. -
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF '

Serve Clyde Payne at:
P. 0. Box 8Z1
Bay Minette, Alabama

CIRCUL

EUNICE B. BLACKMON creex

/O? 2377 C. Vol b if
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COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
S2%E DAUPHIN STREET
MOBILE, ALABAMA 3236604

FRED G, COLLINS P. Q. BoX 4492
THOMAS M, GALLOWAY TELEPHONE

M, THOMAS MuRPHY [1924-1956) March 8 r 1972 432-0566

ROBERT H, SMITH AREA CODE 205
WILSON M. HAWKINS., JR.

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon
Circuit Court Clerk
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Norman Harville
Vs: Clyde Payne & Joseph Crooks
Case No. 8956

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:
Would you please issue a writ of discovery in the
above referenced matter against the defendant, Clyde Payne,
at his address of Box 245, Silverhill, Alabama. All necessary
papers to issue the writ of discovery are enclosed.
Thank you very much.
Very truly yours,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

//?C:§,/\Jé%£;i' .

Wilison M. Hawkinsi~Jr.

WMEJIr/jkl
Enclosures




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT : Moore Printing Co. - Bay MMinette, Ala,
_ STATE OF ALABAMA Circuit Court, Baldwin County
: Baldwin County _ Nog?bé .............
- e TERM, 19.....

TO AN\:’_ SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AILLABAMA:

You Are Ilereby Commanded to SUrnmMOn e .........

Clyde Payne and Joseph Crooks

..................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama at Bay Minette, against.......cicoeceensreccnsinne
A eeeereeees e it 1S, FR meardJosephCroek& .......... Defendant........
S he L E ' ’\orman Harville L

............................................................................................................................................................

" Witness' my hand this............




: STATE OF ALABAMA
3 . Baldwin County.
CIRCUIT COURT
Plaintiffs
VS,
Defendants
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT |

1% S SR 19,
................................................................ Clerk

' Plaintiff's Attorney .

...........................................................................

Defendant's Attorney

Defendant lives at

.......................................................................

R L P LR R TR T T
.......................................................................
.......................................................................
.......................................................................
.......................................................................
T N LI R R T T  E  T  E P P T P PP TR
.......................................................................
.......................................................................
.......................................................................

.......................................................................

celerenrei i fevrens Cererereeernnreens veonn Sheriff

....... reerereerersrseniesssennnenenne eputy Sheriff




NORMAN HARVILLE, * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, * BALDWIN CCUNTY, ALABAMA
VS» 2% AT LAW
CLYDE PAYNE & JOSEPE *
CROCKS, Jointly and
Individually, 3¢
Defendants. * Case To.

The Plaintiff clsims of the Defendants, Jointly and
individuelly, SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 (£750.00) DOLLARS
as damages for that heretcofore and on, to~wit, May 29, 1969,
the Defendants each so negligently drove their respective wmobor
vehicles upen and slong White Avenue, 2%t or nesr iis intersecition
with Turner Street, &t which point the said White Avenue is g
public road in Baldwin County, ilabama, as to cause their respecw

tive vehicles to colliide, causing the vehicle driven by the Dsfen-

" dant Clyde Payne to strike the Plaintiff’s aubomobile, which was

_m+hen and *here parxed where it had & right to be, and as a direct

and prozlmate result of the combined an& concur“ing neglmgenca of

of the Defendants as aforessid, ths Plaintiff's automoblle was

- bent, broken, end demolished, the front and side of the Plaintiffis

gubomobile was crushed, and the Pleintiff's gutomobile was greatly
damaged and rendered less valuagble, all do his damage in the amount

aforesaid, hence this sult.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURTEY

BX//-.M-‘_\ A, //\ /

TIMEY E. TACKEY '
- AJ_Tovzms FOR PLAINTIFF
U {

Defendantis Address:
Clyde Payne, P, 0., Box 821, Bay Minette, Ala.

Joseph Crooks, Brownwood Avenue, Bay Minebtte, Alsz.

53R 8 PMEART CLERK
RLGE e, DG . REGISTER
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FRED &, COLLING
THOMAS M, GALLOWAY
M, THOMAS MURPHY {1524-1058)

ROBERT H. SMITH
WILSON M. HAWKING, JR.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
558 DAURMIN STREET

MCOBILE, ALABAMA 36604

P, 0. BOX 4452
TELEPHONE
422-05660

AREZA CODZ 205

July 22, 1271

Mrs. Bunice E. Slackmon
Cizecuit Court Clerk
Baldwin County Court Iouse
Bavy Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs.

vou to issue
Clyde Payne,
Please tell
we have on what

TS
aia

conveniance so
self-addressed

«:

t
i

Hir/ik
nciogure

53]

Re: Norman Haxville
Vs: Clyde Pavne
Case No. 883¢&
iz
ne 1¢, 1971 I wrote vou a letter and asked
lias writ of discovery to the defendant,
is address of Box 245, 8Siiverhill, Alzkama.
we have gotiten service on Mr. Pavne and if
ate 1t was served.
v ©of this letter is enclosed for vour
at you can reply thereon, and also find a
amped envelcpe.
Vvery truly vours,
COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
BY
Wilson M. Fawkins, Jr.




COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
D88 DAUPHIN STREET

MOBILE, Al-ABAMA 36604

FRED G. COLLINS P. O. Box 4492

TELEPHONE
M. THOMAS MurRPHY [1924-1956) June 16 R 15871 432Z-0568

ROBERT H, SMITH AREA CoDE ROS
WILSON M. HAWKING, JR.

THOMAS M. GALLOWAY

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon
Circuit Court Clerk
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Norman Harville
Vs: Clyde Payne
Case No. 8956

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

In this matter we have taken a judgment against Mr.
Payne and have requested that a writ of discovery be issued
to him. That writ of discovery was returned "not found", and
subsequent investigation has revealed that his address is Box
245, Silverhill, Alabama. Please issue the writ of discovery
to him at this address. If you require additional copies of
the notice to the defendant and motion for writ of discovery
please advise me and I will furnish them to you.

Thank vou wvery much.
Very truly yours,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

Wilson M. Hawkins, i;/f

WMHJr/jk
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NORMAN HARVILLE, X
X
Plaintiff X IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
X -
Vs X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
X
CLYDE PAYNE and X AT LAW
JOSEFH CROQKS, X
Jointly and in- X CASE NUMBER: 8956
dividualiy, X
X
Defendants X

Comes C. LeNoir Thompson and withdraws his appearance

as attorney of record for defendant, Clyde Payne.

T hereby certify that I have this day mailed a copy of
the above instrument to Mr. Clyde Payne P.O. Box 821,
Bay Minette, Alabama, by depositing a copy of the same in
the United State Mail postage prepaid.

-
Done this 5%  day of July, 1970

I hereby certify that I have this day mailed a copy of
the above instrument to. Honorable James H. Lackey, Attorney
at Law, at his office at P.0. Box 4452, Mobile, Alabama
by depositing a copy of the same in the United State Mail
postage prepaid.

Done this 2% day of Juiy, L1970.

B s —

o B4 2Rl
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NORMAN HARVILLE, . IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS: '
CLYDE PAYNE & JOSEPH . AT LAW
CROOKS, Jointly and
Individually,
Defendants : Case No. 8 9 5 &

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and
moves this Homorable Court to vacate, set aside and hold for
naught its order of August 3, 1970, dismissing this cause, and
for grounds for said motion would show unto this Honorable Court
that the Attorney for the Plaintiff failed to receive notice that
said case was set for trial on said date, and due to this mistake

failed to appear for the trial of this case.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY § MURPHY

>f g

\\‘N\JAMESEH LACKEY 1

ATT@R@EYS FOR PLAINTIFF

7t ¢
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Comes +the defendant, Clvde Pavne., an

Honorable Court ag follows:

1. Szid complaint fails to state cause of action.

;@ :

he defendant, Clyde Pavne, respecifullv asks that he

o'
1]
e}
b
o
o ]
%

red a trial by jurv.

I herebv certify th

the akove demurrer on
the Plaintiff., by depo
2t his =zddress in Mobi

o
|.._I'

Done +his 29th dav
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COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPMY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
D568 DAUPHIN STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 3S604

FRED G. COLLINS P. O. BOX 4492
THOMAS M. GALLOWAY TELOPHONE
M. THOMAS mMuRPHY [rpzatose) August 23 ’ 1971 4BZ-O568
ROAERT &, SMITH ARCA Coow 205

WILSON M. HAWMING, JR.

Hon. Telfair Mashburn
Judge of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alzbama

Re: Norman Harville
Vs: Clyde Payne & Joseph Crooks
Case No. 8936

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will find the order commanding the
defendant, Clyde Payne, to show cause why he should not be
held in contempt of court for failure to answer writ of
discovery. Please indicate a date for the defendant to show
up at court and we will make arrangements to be present on
that date.

Thank you very much.
Very truly yours,
COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

Y Ly o~ !
BY: ,6‘{,‘-},( ,('_,L.l‘-r‘u»\,' S 17'/-;;.”/_’_4-\-—7(,'_4/7;,,,4: -, s

Wilson M. Hawkins, Jr./ (i)
: -

WMHIr/Jk .
Enclosures

2Ly




NORMAN HARVILLE,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
-vs~- BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW

CASE NO. 40 7.3 &

CLYDE PAYNE & JOSEPH
CROOKS, jointly and
individualliy,

MoK K MM K

Defendants.
Come s C. LeNoir Thompson, Attorney for Clyde Payne,

Defendant in the above styled cause and withdraws as said

Defendant ‘s attorney.

[N\

) f
PR i Se i heivnatill
C LeNoir Thompson /

I hereby certify that I have this day mailed a copy
of the foregang to Honorable James-H. Lackey,- Attorney

for the Plaintiff and to Cly@é Payne, Defendant.

Jll

C. LeNoir Thomps?yf

FILE
yay 26 167
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COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
958 DAUPHIN STREET
MOBILE, ALABAMA 366804

FRED G. COLLINS P. O. BOx 4492
THOMAS M, GALLOWAY TELEPHONE
M, THOMAS MURPHY (1924-1956) Cctober 2)-1-3 19 69 432-0568
JAMES H. LACKEY ARES CODE 205

Mrs. Alice Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County

7
Baldwin County Court House . ¢5
Bay Minette, Alabama 740 g?é
Re: Norman Harville
Vs Clyde Payne & Joseph Crooks -
Our File 1550-8

Dear Mrs., Duck:

Would you please file the enclosed complsint in the above
captioned law suit and notify me that same has been done.

Thank you very much.
Sincerely,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

/Bhirm 7L / 72{/4“7

JAMES H. TLACKEY
JHL/mec /
enclosures /




COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
958 DAUPHIN STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36604

FRED &, COLLINS F. O. BoxX 4492
THOMAS M, GALLOWAY TELEFRHONE

M, THOMAS MURPHY (1924-10%6) AP T i 1 2 0 R 1 9 7 1 432-0568

AREA CODE 205
RGAERT H, SMITH

WILSOMN M, HAWKINSG, R,

~-Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Norman Harville

Vs: Clyde Payne § Joseph Crooks
Case No. 8956
OQur File No. 1550-8§

Dear Mys. Duck:

Would you please issue a writ of discovery in the
referenced case against the defendant, Clyde Payne.

Very truly yours,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY .

/




COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

258 DAUPHIN STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 3ZI5604

FRED G, COLLINS

THOMAS M, GALLOWAY

M. THOMAS MURPHY [1924-19=6}
ROBERT H. SMITH

April 27,

P. O, BoX 44932
TELEPHONE
432-0568

AREA CODE ZOS

1971

WILSON M. HAWKING, JR.

Mrs. Alice J. Duck

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re:
Vs:

Norman Harville

Clyde Payne & Joseph Crooks
Case No. 8956
Cur File No. 1550-S

Dear Mrs. Duck:

In regard to the above referenced matter I reguested
the Sheriff of Baldwin County to return the execution "no
property found". I received a letter from the Sheriff indicating
that there had been no execution sent over to him in this case,
therefore I reguest that you send one over to the Sheriff with a
notation for him to return it to you "no property found“. I have
on April 20, 1971 sent you a request for a writ of discovery
against Clyde Payne along with the necessary Affidavit and Notice
to the Defendant. As soon as the Sheriff returns the execution,
"no property found", would you please issue this writ of discovery
in order that I can ascertain what assets the defendant has.

Thank you very much.
Very truly yours,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

A 2

Wilson M. Hawkins, Jr.

WMHJr/jk




COLLINSG, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P20 DAUPHIN STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36604

FRED &. COLLING P. O, Box 4402
. waAY - -

THOMABE M., GALLOWA June 13 ’ 1972 TELEPHONE

M, THOMAS MURPHY (m:za-wsq) An2-CEE8

ROBERT H, SMITH AREA COBIZ 2O5

WILGON M. HAWKING, JR.

Hon. Telfair Mashburn
Judge of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Norman Harville
vs: Clyde Payne & Joseph Crooks
Case No. 8956

Dear Sir:
This 1s the case I called you about last Monday.

Enclosed you will find our motion for a rule ni si along with
an appropriate order for you to sign. I do not have any

particular preference as to which date I can come over to Baldwin

County, and if you would fill in the date and time in your order
and note this on the enclosed copy of this letter I would
greatly appreciate it. A self-addressed stamped envelope is
enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you very much for YOur assistance in this =

matter.
Very truly yours,
COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY y
:/\) - J’i\ // '] ; -";
BY: V\/N/jqcy Al ey
Wilson M. Hawkins, Jr. ;/
WMEIr /brm

Encls.




COLLINE, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYE AT AW
LEO DAUMHIN GTRERT

MOBILE, AlLABAMA DE6604

FRED 9. SOLUING P. O, @OX 440R
THOMAS M. GALLOWAY June 13 P 1972 TELRFFHOMNE
M. THMOMAE MUMFKY {10a4v10D8) 4AZR-0568
ROBILRT H., ®MITH AREA COLZ ZOD

WHLESON M. HAWKING, JM.

Hon. Telfair Mashburn
Judge of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: DNorman Harville
vs: Clyde Payne & Joseph Crooks
Case No. 8956

Dear Sir:

This is the case I called you about last Monday.
Enclosed you will find our motion for a rule ni si along with
an appropriate order for you to sign. I do not have any
particular preference as to which date I can come over to Baldwin
County, and if you would fill in the date and time in your order
and note this on the enclosed copy of this letter I would
greatly appreciate it. A self-addressed stamped envelope is
enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this

‘matter.
Very truly yours,
COLLINS GALLOWAY & MURPHY
X . &\ \CL /
Wilson M. Hawklns, )/
WMHJIx /brm '

Encls.




NORMAN HARVILLE, . IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS:
CLYDE PAYNE §& JOSEPH . AT LAW
CROOKS, Jointly and
INdividually,
Defendant. : Case No. 8 9 5 6

The motion of the Plaintiff to vacate, set aside and
hold for naught the dismissal of the above captioned case and
to grant unto the Plaintiff a new trial now coming on to be
heard and the same having. been argued and submitted to the Court,
the Court is of the opinion that said motion is well taken, it
is, therefore,

CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED by the Court that
the motion of the Plaintiff by and the said motion is hereby
~granted, and the said dismissal is hereby set aside and the said
Plaintiff granted a new trial.

DATED, this the 2nd day of September, 1970.

259 4
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NORMAN BARVILLE, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,

1

BALDWIN COUNTY, ATADAMI
VE:

1)

CLYDE PAYNE AND JOSERH
CRCOXS, jointlv and
inGividuvally,

AT LAW

"

Defendants CaASE NO. 8 2 5 §

MOTION FOR RULE NI SI

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause
and shows unto the Court that a writ of discovery was issued +o
the defendant, Clyde Payne, commanding him to file in Court a
sworn list of his assets:; that said writ of discoverv was
served upon the defendant, on to-wit, May 2, 1972, and that
the defendant has failed and refused tc file an answer +o
said writ of discoverv.

HEREFQORE, plaintiff moves that a rule ni zi be

sued %o the defendant commanding him to appear at an

bR

appointed time and show cause, 1f any he shculd have, as to
why he should not be adijudged in contempt of court for failure
to answer said writ of discovery.

CCLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPEY

Wilsoen ﬁ.‘Qawklns, Jr.
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFE

Defendant®s Address:

Box 245 A
Silverhill, Alabama




NORMAN HARVILLE, * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, * BALDWIN COUNTY,
VS * ALABAMA
CLYDE PAYNE * AT LAW

Defendant. * CASE NO. 8 2 5 6

ANSWER_TO WRIT

Now comes Clyde Payne the defendant in the above styled

cause and in obedience to the notice heretofore served on him

in this cause for a statement of his assets, and says:

The the said service of discovery was issued at a time

when said defendant was in the National Guard, on duty, and

he respectively asks permission to file this, his answer.

He is presently unemployed, his last employment being
Woodhaven Dairy, Robertsdale, Alabama and said defendant has

Know income, as a result of having no job.

He has no outstanding notes and no outstanding bonds,
—and-has no accounts payable-to him. - ...

Defendant further states that he owns no real property.

That he has no cash on hand except $3.00.

That he has undértaken to do some paint jobs for house-

holders as a means for providing for himself, his wife, and

%%nonuh old child.

aur

;j That he has engaged during the past 3 months in "shade
é%ée“ mechanic work.

G

g§ That he has no automcbile.

Eﬁ That because of his lack of work he and his family live
)

%% h his parents.

member of the Army Reserve, approximately $50.00 a month.

- That his only regular income .is that paid-—-to-him as -a

U, Fe
CLYDE PAY -

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ~\% day of October, 1971

l”ﬁé%;byvﬁéwhé’__'

NOTARY PUBLIC, BALDWIN CHUNTY, ALABAMA

~—

I hereby certify that I have this ~ day of October mailed

a copy to Collins, Galloway & Murphy, postage pre-paid.

"“fzgé:%%vﬁfv ] ?7 zeégv%4£zgi5qf‘fy{i::::,f;;é;ﬁ!i:Lzé}'b7¢ff3& —————

@,




:1 5i.; NOTIGE OF DISCOVERY OF ASSETS |

NORMAN HARVILLE ' ' IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

Plaintiff
vs: ' : » . BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

CLYDE.?AYNE & JOSEPH CROOKS

Defendant AT 1AW, CASE NO._8956

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

. ,,_‘TO: CLYDE PAYNE

o, |

- Take nc..:.ce that upon the written request-of  ~Wilson-M. Hawkins, Jr.

Attorney foxr the,Pléintiff, filed in this Court ia this cause, you are commandai
te file im this Court within thirty days from the se:*;vicg of this notice a
statement in writing, under oath, of employment, wages and assets, including
money, chosesl in action, notes, bonds' and accouats and all other property, real

¢
~ T
wWigh

personal or mixed or any interest therein, including wages due 'o: pay__'ble,

a detailed description of same, the location and reasonazble value of each item

thereof, together with a detailed 1ist or statement of any and all lieas,

mortgages or iuncumbrances thereon showing the amocunts due upon each, and the
_ownex ox holder oX such lieuns, j.ncum'brances‘ or mortgéges.

Be governed accordingly.

Da‘,ed th:'.s 5 day of “March 1972,

- Jp— ‘ / 7/,;»////&) j /-/-yly ,-ﬁ////%ﬁ’ L

" erk of Circuit Court of
‘ .ba...dwn.n County, Alabama.

. : H

STATE OF ALABAMA ; IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF !
| :

; ' . !

COUNTY OF BALDWIN . BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA |
X !

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA ~~GREETING:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve a copy of the above notice upon Clyde

H

Payne ___Defendant, and make due return thereon, accordifng
T o law., - e e e s oo e o .
Witness my hand this the A day of March . 19 72

YOy W

Cletk, Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabanma

—




/—l/

/C’(){ !
.—._, - 7 e
dypuey prdmae PR Y wa i
j M ;

g A
LAY L

sy

S S .
/ e ?ﬁ/@'??cf&f—ru /C;‘,/Kf’/&'/é/&//&

(’/7(/,).

o

a

' &
n3TE A

ey
R

e

AR5 1972

: 1“] [ - SN
. BHRRIFF

e s A

b lttresr | el i

| ¥ 7
f:} 20 3 BN Affd... /—7'/’7/;1 .




NORMAN HARVILLE, : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff

"

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS: AT LAW

CLYDE PAYNE and JOSEPH
CROOKS, jointly and
individually,

e

Defendants. CASE NO. 8 9 5 6

' MOTTON FOR RULE NI ST

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause
and shows unto the Court that a writ of discovery was issued to
the defendant, Clyde-Payne, commanding him to file in Court a
sworn list of his assets; that said writ of discovery was
served upon the defendant, on to—wit, July 18, 1971 and that
the defendant has failed and‘refused to file an answer to
said writ of discovery.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff moves that a rule ni si be
issued to the defendant, commanding him to appear at an appointed
time and show cause, if any he should have, as to why he should
not be adjudged in contempt of court for failure to answer said

writ of discovery.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

BY: // /04/.4_7//&/” 4,/,,-

- Wilson M. Hawklns, Jr.
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

y

DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS:

Clyde Payne
Box 245
~Sidverhill, Alabama-

x':\; s T T f' At C?QC_!IE
,,..\.,' i D ».u...i S \“nu X CLERK

A5G 7




NGRMAN HARVILLE, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS: AT LAW

CLYDE PAYNE and JOSEPH
CROOKS, jointly and
individually,

L1

Defendants. CASE N0.895¢6

[R]

Upon consideration of the petition filed herein by
the above named defendant, Clyde Payne, on the 20th day of
August, 1971, praying that the said defendant be cited as for
a contempt, it is,

Ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that the
said defendant, Clyde Payne, do be and appear before the Court
on the j &%  day of‘iﬁ%@?@;zg;ﬂ&g" o at jaiss A WM.

N
and show cause, if any he have, why he should not be held in

contempt for willfully refusing to file said statement of
assets, as required by law.
Let a copy of said petition and this decree be

served upon the said defendant.

Dated this the '*\72&day of lejjﬁabﬁf ‘ o, 197/ .
- 7 =

7 CIBCUIT JUDGE

o
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NOTICE OF DISCOVERY OF ASSETS

NORMAN HARVILLE, : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Pilaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY,

VS: : ALABAMA

CLYDE PAYNE and : AT LAW

JOSEPH CROOQKS,
jointly and in-
dividually,

Defendants. : - CASE NO. 8 9 5 6

NOTICE 'TO DEFENDANT
TO: Mr. Clyde Payne

Take notice that upon the written request of Mr. Wilson
M. Hawkins, Jr., Attorney for the plaintiff, filed in this Court
in th s cause, you are commanded to file in this Court within thirty
days from the service of this notice a statement in writing, under
oath, of employment, wages and assets, including money, choses in
action, notes, bonds and accounts and all other property, real,
-personal or mixed or any interest-therein, including wages due or
payable, with a detailed description of same, the location and
reasonable value of each item thereof, together with a detailed
list or statement of any and all liens, mortgages or incumbrances
thereon showing the amounts due upon each, and the owner or holder -
of such liens, incumbrances or mortgages.

Be-governed accordingly.

Dated this :;féz day of /12224,27' , 1971.

= -
éézfﬁ?;ca§ gﬁ? ;éiiééxa?éé%&ﬁlfxﬂ)
“Clerk of Circhit Court of Baldwin County,

Alabama.
A A S SN AP S
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTYVOF BALDWIN
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA --- GREETING
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve a copy of the above
notice upon Clyde Payne, defendant, and make due return thereon

according to law.

Witness my hand this theczzzgl day of /12;%5,1/7 , 1971,
£ 5 .
é/////kz e igé/ﬁ’q/’//\‘é’.’M;?M

¢ Clerk, Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
95 ? ij_“Alabama 2.

RV . ol v
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DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER OR DESCRIPTION

GROSS AMOUNT

DISCOUNT

CREDITS NET AMCOUNT

Garnishment Aubrey Potter # 10,462

254,92

254.92

CHECK ATTACHED IS IN FULL PAYMENY OF ABOVE ITEMS.
ENDORSEMENT CONSTITUTES RECEIPT. 1IF INCORRECT
PLEASE RETURN CHECK AND STATEMENT.

GRAND HOTEL COMPANY
POINT CLEAR. ALA.






